

B

C.A.No. 83 OF 1998

ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.83/1998

AMIT RICE MILL (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.
(Office report for direction)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, AAG
Govt. of Uttaranchal
Mr. Baldev Aterye, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry to remind the High Court to send the report called for as expeditiously as possible.
Learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the office objections with regard to renewal
of the Bank Gurantee.

Sarita
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)