

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 83 OF 1998

AMIT RICE MILL (P) LTD.

.....

APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

.....

RESPONDENTS

O
R D E R

Since the present status report shows that the Writ Petition is still

pending in the High Court of Uttaranchal, there is no justification to proceed with

this Civil Appeal. We grant the appellant one month's period to furnish a fresh bank

guarantee in the High Court in terms of the earlier order made and keep it alive

until disposal of the Writ Petition. With this direction, the office report stands

disposed of.

.....

.J.

(D.M.DHARMADHIKARI)

.....
.....J.

(B.N.SRIKRISHNA)

NEW DELHI;

FEBRUARY 7, 2005.

REVISED

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 83 OF 1998

AMIT RICE MILL (P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, AAG

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office Report stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)